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Monthly Revenue/Expense

General Fund Summary

March 31, 2018



General Fund Revenues by Category as of 3/31/18

Property Tax - General

Property Tax - Streets

Delinquent Property Tax

Trans Dev District Tax

Mission Crossing CID/TIF

Motor Vehicle Tax

City Sales and Use Tax

County Sales and Use Tax
County Sales and Use Tax - Jail
County Sales and Use Tax - School/Public Safety
County Sales and Use Tax - Court
Franchise Tax

Alcohal Tax

1‘Licenses and Permits
' Jo Co Plan Review/Inspection Fees

i Parks Special Event Revenues
iCommunity Center Revenues

Total Revenues

2018 Budget

1,450,000
900,000
15,500

0

0

250,100
3,000,000
757,000
193,000
193,000
193,000
1,025,000
65,000

53,125
153,300
180,000

0
1,055,500
143,500
5,000

59,000
121,000
255,000

1,689,000

11,756,025

MTD
Collections

23,881
265,142
64,962
16,202
16,202
16,202
0
19,541

0
2,255
12,283
0
113,199
(1,558)
4,007
5,039
1,200
19,429
147,258

791,974

YTD
Collections

881,175
519,558
0

v

¢
71,041
915,405
209,664
52,129
52,129
52,129
217,141
19,541

0
35,863
30,268

0

297,560
21,270
11,080
14,048

3,830
45,371
426,285

3,875,586

% of Budget
Collected




DEPARTMENT

EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT AS OF

Budget Monthly
2018 Expenditure

YTD
Expenditure

al311s
Amount Expenditure
Remaining Rate

Leglislative
Personnel Services 56,622 4,377 13,435 43,187 |
Contractual Services 112,750 16,492 30,760 81,990
Commodities 1,200 147 1,313 {113)
Capital Qutlay - 315 315 {315)
Total 170,572 21,331 45,823 124,749

General Overhead
Personnel Services

282,500 23,428

Administration
Personnel Services 811,400 62,411 188,669 622,731
Contractual Services 32,050 1,114 4,296 27,754
Commoedities 865 16 126 739
Capital Qutlay - 315 315 {315)
Total 844,315 63,857 193,406 650,909

84,623

197,877

Parks and Recreation

Contractual Services

Commodities 44,750 7,372 11,834 33,118
Capital Outlay 27,000 6,126 8,975 18,025
Cost of Bond Issues - - - -
Total 354,250 36,927 105,233 249,017

Municipal Court

Personnel Services 310,600 26,183 73,557 237,043
Contractual Services 21,575 1,013 3,473 18.102
Commodities 9,250 602 1,062 8,188
Capital Qutlay 34,000 - - 34,000
Total 375,425 27,798 78,092 297,333

Public Works

Swimming Pool

Personnel Services 165,000 - 2,73 162,269
Contractual Services 61,700 9,140 11,863 49,837
Commodities 41,500 649 2,423 39,077
Capital Qutlay - - - -

Total 268,200 9,789 17,018 251,182

Community Center
Personnel Services 1,447,000 117,644 323,815 1,123,185
Contractual Services 751,250 77,666 173,259 577,991
Commodities 104,000 11,968 24,442 79,558
Capital Qutlay 7,000 - - 7,000
Total 2,309,250 207,278 521,516 1,787,734
Police Department
Personnel Services 2,948,808 218,626 659,441 2,289,367
Contractual Services 437,600 22,928 147,858 289,742
Commodities 142,700 7,819 22,867 119,833
Capital Qutlay 13,500 - - 13,500
Total 3,542,608 249,373 830,166 2,712,442
Community Development

Persconnel Services 271,200 21,718 68,199 203,001
Contractual Services 302,250 19,508 52,032 250,218
Commodities 4,400 55 104 4,296
Capital Outlay 5,000 - - 5,000
Total 582,850 41,281 120,334 462,516

Dther General Fund
General Fund Total

11.808.145

1,388,325 55,660

888.337

Perscnnel Services 846,700 58,009 198,851 647,849
Contractual Services 894,300 62,350 148,348 745,952
Commodities 163,850 11,836 35,963 127,887
Capital Qutlay 67,500 42,850 42 850 24,650
Total 1,972,350 175,044 426,011 1,546,339

136,727

2474 326

1,251,598 10%

9,333,819



EXPENDITURES BY DEFARTMENT AS OF

Department Budget SEent

Legislative
Administration
General Overhead
Municipal Court
Swimming Pool
Community Center
Police Department
Community Dev
Public Works

27%
23%
30%
21%

6%
23%
23%
21%
22%

33ine

35% -

30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

Departmental Summary
2017- Unaudited Actuals
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City of Mission
Claims Dated
March-2018

Approval of the claims against the City of Miss'i'c’m,‘ Kansas and for the payment of the current and
accrued expenses of said City to be paid out of the various funds as is hereinafter specified.

That the sums hereinafter mentioned are hereby approved to be paid out of the funds not otherwise
appropriated, respectively as follows:

01 GENERAL FUND $480,814.38
03 SPECIAL HIGHWAY $696.69
08 MUNICIPAL COURT $0.00
09 SPECIAL ALCOHOL/DRUG PROGRAMS $6,114.00
10 SPECIAL PARKS & REC $3,993.55
14 ALCOHOL/DRUG SAFETY ACTION PROGRAM $135.00
15 COURT REINSTATEMENT FEES $7,047.00
16 SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT $0.00
17 RESTRICTED FUNDS $0.00
18 SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.00
19 MISSION BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE $7,630.91
22 STORM WATER $325.50
24 EQUIPMENT RESERVE AND REPLACEMENT FUND $0.00
25 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT $1,145.00
26 ROCK CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #1 $0.00
27 ROCK CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #2 $0.00
30 SOLID WASTE UTILITY FUND $49,080.00
35 TRANSPORTATION FUND $0.00
40 STREET SALES TAX FUND $0.00
45 PARKS & REC SALES TAX BOND $22,085.93
60 MISSION CROSSING TIF/CID $0.00
65 CORNERSTONE COMMONS CID $0.00
TOTAL $579,067.96

The Mayor and Assistant City Administrator Finance Director have drawn the warrants of the City in favor of th
named in said list of claims for the amounts set opposite their respective names, the same having
been duly audited and allowed.

Respectiully submitted, M

. -
4 . 7

-
s - e
) S,
\ e g A

Brian Scott, Assistant City Administrator
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